### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alex Kwang-Ho Jong	11/14/2008
Balam Subhash Chandra Yadhav	11/11/2008
Paruchuru Ravi Kishore	12/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated	
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive	
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1714	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12482524	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(858)658-2502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-658-5787

Email: nnanm@qualcomm.com Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080112 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam Talpalatsky

REEL: 022811 FRAME: 0032

**PATENT** 

## Total Attachments: 6

source=080112\_REC\_06-11-09#page1.tif

source=080112\_REC\_06-11-09#page2.tif

source=080112\_REC\_06-11-09#page3.tif

source=080112\_REC\_06-11-09#page4.tif

source=080112\_REC\_06-11-09#page5.tif

source=080112\_REC\_06-11-09#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I,

Alex Kwang-Ho Jong, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 14869 Waverly Downs Way, San Diego, CA 92128

Balam Subhash Chandra Yadhav, a citzen of India, having a place of residence at 7693 Palmilla Dr., #2302, San Diego, CA 92122

Paruchuru Ravi Kishore, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8-3-976-1/A, Shalivahana Nagar, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad -- 500073

have sold, assigned and transferred and, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TASK LOAD

bro mo	devised and the application	for United States	Datast Hawatar 6	That in the Weised Disse
Patent	and Trademark Office on _	June 11, 20	009	, and assigned Scrial
No.	12/482 <b>,</b> 524	(and I hereby	authorize and	instruct OUALCOMM
	orated to hereafter complete			
provide	ed above when known), inch	iding, without lim	tation, all provis	ional patent applications,
includii	ng Serial No. <b>61/060,532</b> , filo	xi June 11, 2008, :	and all original ar	id reissue patents granted
thereof,	, and all divisions, and conti	muations thereof, i	ncluding the subj	ect matter of any and all
claims	which may be obtained in ev	ery such patent, a	nd all foreign rigl	ats to said invention, and
covenai	nt that I have full right to do	so, and agree that	I will communic	ate to said corporation or
	resentatives all facts known			
	in any legal proceedings, sig			
	ing possible to aid said corr			nominees, to obtain and
enforce	proper patent protection for	said invention in al	l countries.	

1 of 2

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TASK LOAD

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Executed at San Diego, Cal 14 day of Noven		alela	armena e de la compania de la compa
		x Kwang-Ho Jong	
Executed at San Diego, Cal	ifornia this		
day of	, 2008.		
	Bal	am Subhash Chandra Yadhav	•
Executed at	this		
day of	, 2008.		
-	Par	nchuru Ravi Kicharc	

# ASSIGNMENT

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I,

Alex Kwang-Ho Jong, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 14869 Waverly Downs Way, San Diego, CA 92128

Balam Subbash Chandra Yadhav, a citzen of India, having a place of residence at 7693 Palmilla Dr. #2302, San Diego, CA 92122

Paruchuru Ravi Kishore, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8-3-976-1/A, Shalivahana Nagar, Srinagar Colony, Hyderahad – 500073

have sold, assigned and transferred and, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TASK LOAD

by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed	in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2009	and assigned Serial
No. 12/482,524 (and I hereby authorize and inst	nuct OUALCOMM
Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the serial	number in the space
provided above when known), including, without limitation, all provisional	l patent applications.
including Serial No. 61/060,532, filed June 11, 2008, and all original and re	issue patents granted
thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject i	matter of any and all
claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to	o said invention, and
covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate t	o said corporation or
its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, when	never requested, and
testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or	ths and generally do
everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and non	ninces, to obtain and
enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.	

1 of 2

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TASK LOAD

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Executed at San I	Diego, California this	
day of	, 2008.	Alex Kwang-Ho Jong
	Diego, California this	Andread -
		Balam Subhash Chandra Yadhav
Executed at		his
day of	, 2008.	Paruchuru Ravi Kichara

### ASSIGNMENT

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I,

Alex Kwang-Ho Jong, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 14869 Waverly Downs Way, San Diego, CA 92128

Balam Subbash Chandra Yadhav, a citzen of India, having a place of residence at 7693 Palmilla Dr., #2302, San Diego, CA 92122

Paruchuru Ravi Kishore, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 8-3-976-1/A, Shalivahana Nagar, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad - 500073

have sold, assigned and transferred and, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, Californía 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TASK LOAD

by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2009, and assigned Serial
No. 12/482,524 (and I hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM
Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the serial number in the space
provided above when known), including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications,
including Serial No. 61/060,532, filed June 11, 2008, and all original and reissue patents granted
thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all
claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and
covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or
its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and
testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do
everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and
enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 2

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TASK LOAD

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Executed at San Diego, California	this		
day of	. 2008.		
	. ·	Alex Kwang-	Ho Jong
Executed at San Diego, California t			
day of	, 2008.		
		Balam Subha	ish Chandra Yadhav
	. 4	i e Nie ne	
Executed at Hyderolog Is	) (3x.cz 1	his 💎 🕜	
16th day of <u>Pecember</u>	A. A. A. A.		<u> Marina</u>
to day of Pecember	., 2008		
		Darmelmen D	avi kirista

PATENT REEL: 022811 FRAME: 0039

**RECORDED: 06/11/2009**